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the university of new mexicothe university of new mexico
2020-21 MEN’S BASKETBALL

15 NCAA Tournament Appearances
WAC Champions: 1964, 1968, 1974, 1978, 1993, 1994, 1996

Six Mountain West Tournament Championships:
2005, 2009, 2010, 2012, 2013, 2014

MW Series 4: New Mexico at UNLV2020-21 SCHEDULE
DatE OppOnEnt tV timE (mt)
Dec. 13 at Rice CUSATV W, 72-61
Dec. 15 vs. OLLU YouTube W, 104,65
Dec. 17 vs. LeTourneau YouTube W, 90-58
Dec. 21 at Boise State* FS1 L, 77-53
Dec. 23 at Boise State* CBSSN L, 52-89
Dec. 31 Nevada* FS1 L, 54-68
Jan. 2 Nevada* CBSSN L, 74-84
Jan. 6 Utah State* CBSSN L, 45-77
Jan. 8 Utah State* FS1 L, 46-82
Jan. 13 at Dixie State WDN W, 72-63
Jan. 16 at UNLV* CBSSN L, 54-77
Jan. 18 at UNLV* FS1 7:30 p.m.
Jan. 21 San José State* TBA 1 p.m.
Jan. 23 San José State* TBA 1 p.m.
Jan. 28 at Fresno State* CBSSN 9 p.m.
Jan. 30 at Fresno State* MWN 5 p.m.
Feb. 3 San Diego State* FS1 TBA
Feb. 5 San Diego State* CBSSN 7 p.m.
Feb. 9 at Colorado State* FS1 TBA
Feb. 11 at Colorado State* CBSSN TBA
Feb. 17 Wyoming* TBA TBA
Feb. 19 Wyoming* CBSSN TBA
Feb. 22 at Air Force* TBA TBA
Feb. 24 at Air Force* TBA TBA

           2021 MW Championship (Hosted by UNLV)
March10   First Round TBA TBA
March 11  Quarterfinals  TBA  TBA
March 12  Semifinals  TBA  TBA
March 13 Championship  TBA  TBA

Bold denotes home game at The Pit (15,411)
italics denotes tournament
*denotes Mountain West game
Game times listed are Mountain Time and subject
to change

in tHE BOnUS

1-16 at UNLV Postgame Notes
• UNLV now leads the series 38-25
• The Runnin’ Rebels lead in the Thomas & Mack Center, 22-9
• UNLV has now won the last five contests between the teams dating back to Jan. 8, 2019

TEAM NOTES:

• UNM’s lineup consisted of Marin, Singleton, Maluach, Brown and Matos
• The lineup is now 0-3 on the season
• UNLV narrowly outrebounded the Lobos 36-31 while outscoring UNM 34-16 in the 

paint
• The Runnin’ Rebels shot 50.9 percent to UNM’s 33.3.
• UNLV continued its season tradition of 10 or more threes per game while the Lobos 

went 3-for-18 from behind the arc
• The Lobos shot 73.9 percent from the free throw line marking the fifth time this 

season UNM has shot over 70 percent from the stripe and the third time in the last 
four games

• Senior Makuach Maluach finished a perfect 4-for-4 from the line while two other 
Lobos finished near perfect including junior Saquan Singleton (7-9), sophomore 
Jeremiah Francis III (1-2) and redshirt-freshman Bayron Matos (4-6).

• New Mexico posted its best run of the day midway through the first half, 10-0, before 
the Runnin’ Rebels ran away with the game

• UNLV’s largest run was also 10-0 early in the first
• UNLV led for 38:11 and posted its largest lead of 26 points with 3:55 left in the game.

INDIVIDUAL NOTES:

• Senior Makuach Maluach started his 67th career contest and played a team-high 30 
minutes on the night.

•  -He also competed in his 110th career game
•  -With his 13 points, he now posts 1,108 career points and ranks 28th in Lobo      

  history.
• Maluach is 37 points away from passing former Lobo great David Chiotti (1,145 pts)
•  -Chiotti was on Weir’s staff as UNM’s director of player development when   

 Maluach was a freshman
• Freshman Javonté Johnson scored six points on the night on a pair of key back-to-back  

threes during the Lobos’ 10-0 run
•  -The triples mark just the third and fourth of his career and the first time he has  

 hit more than one in a game.
•  -He was 2-for-3 from 3-point range
• Two Lobos led with double figures including Maluach (13) and junior Valdir Manuel 

(10)
• Maluach’s points mark the ninth time this season he has registered double figures, 

the 53rd in his career
• Manuel has now scored in double figures twice as a Lobo
• Matos nearly posted his second double-double of the season with eight points and 

seven rebounds
• Singleton also helped lead UNM with seven points and five boards

In This Issue: 

     What you missed in our last outing at UNLV
     Updated team Stats
     Updated Conference Stats
     and more...
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2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 16, 2021)

All games

Overall record: 4-7  Conf: 0-7  Home: 0-0  Away: 2-3  Neutral: 2-4

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
10 MALUACH, Makuach 11-11 297 27.0 56-125  . 4 4 8 11-32  . 3 4 4 26-40  . 6 5 0 16 44 60 5.5 21 0 15 27 7 11 149 13.5
05 BROWN, Rod 11-10 257 23.4 36-74  . 4 8 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 25-38  . 6 5 8 26 30 56 5.1 22 0 14 18 6 3 97 8.8
02 SINGLETON, Saquan 11-11 254 23.1 25-61  . 4 1 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 38-61  . 6 2 3 16 31 47 4.3 19 0 25 16 6 9 88 8.0
22 MANUEL, Valdir 11-1 179 16.3 33-80  . 4 1 3 2-12  . 1 6 7 4-7  . 5 7 1 14 26 40 3.6 16 0 4 10 12 1 72 6.5
01 MATOS, Bayron 11-9 223 20.3 29-62  . 4 6 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-30  . 4 6 7 29 24 53 4.8 21 0 5 13 6 2 72 6.5
03 MCGEE, Keith 8-0 120 15.0 18-42  . 4 2 9 11-29  . 3 7 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 5 12 17 2.1 8 0 5 9 1 2 47 5.9
11 FRANCIS III,Jeremiah 11-8 233 21.2 16-75  . 2 1 3 5-36  . 1 3 9 14-19  . 7 3 7 2 22 24 2.2 8 0 23 19 0 7 51 4.6
04 KUAC, Emmanuel 10-2 146 14.6 13-37  . 3 5 1 7-22  . 3 1 8 1-3  . 3 3 3 8 25 33 3.3 19 0 5 14 4 5 34 3.4
13 JOHNSON, Javonte 11-0 128 11.6 11-33  . 3 3 3 4-16  . 2 5 0 9-13  . 6 9 2 5 9 14 1.3 12 0 4 1 0 3 35 3.2
00 MARIN, Isaiah 10-3 117 11.7 9-28  . 3 2 1 5-13  . 3 8 5 3-6  . 5 0 0 5 16 21 2.1 26 2 12 9 0 2 26 2.6
30 WEGSCHEIDER, Kurt 10-0 104 10.4 8-18  . 4 4 4 0-2  . 0 0 0 5-8  . 6 2 5 10 8 18 1.8 9 0 5 5 0 6 21 2.1
12 HEADDINGS, Daniel 4-0 6 1.5 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 1.5
14 PADGETT, Logan 6-0 36 6.0 3-10  . 3 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 5 9 1.5 0 0 2 2 1 2 7 1.2
21 DORSEY, Nolan 8-0 65 8.1 3-10  . 3 0 0 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 0.6 1 0 2 4 0 2 7 0.9
20 PATTERSON, Clay 6-0 25 4.2 1-7  . 1 4 3 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 0.5 3 0 2 1 0 1 4 0.7
23 MEDINA, Eloy 3-0 6 2.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 ARROYO, Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 16 17 33 7
Total.......... 11 2200 263-667  . 3 9 4 49-185  . 2 6 5 141-228  . 6 1 8 158 278 436 39.6 186 2 124 155 43 56 716 65.1
Opponents...... 11 2200 286-655  . 4 3 7 96-270  . 3 5 6 133-186  . 7 1 5 115 279 394 35.8 205 - 168 141 41 78 801 72.8

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 716 801
  Points per game 65.1 72.8
  Scoring margin -7.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 263-667 286-655
  Field goal pct  . 3 9 4  . 4 3 7
3 POINT FG-ATT 49-185 96-270
  3-point FG pct  . 2 6 5  . 3 5 6
  3-pt FG made per game 4.5 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 141-228 133-186
  Free throw pct  . 6 1 8  . 7 1 5
  F-Throws made per game 12.8 12.1
REBOUNDS 436 394
  Rebounds per game 39.6 35.8
  Rebounding margin +3.8 -
ASSISTS 124 168
  Assists per game 11.3 15.3
TURNOVERS 155 141
  Turnovers per game 14.1 12.8
  Turnover margin -1.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 56 78
  Steals per game 5.1 7.1
BLOCKS 43 41
  Blocks per game 3.9 3.7
ATTENDANCE 0 771
  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 5-154
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
New Mexico 324 392 716
Opponents 389 412 801

Date Opponent Score Att.
12/13/20 at Rice W 72-61 0
12/15/20 vs Our Lady of the Lake W 104-65 0
12/17/20 vs LeTourneau W 90-58 0

* 12/21/20 at Boise St.  L 53-77 0
* 12/23/20 at Boise St.  L 52-89 0
* 12/31/20 vs Nevada  L 54-68 0
* 01/02/21 vs Nevada  L 74-84 0
* 01/06/21 vs Utah State  L 45-77 0
* 01/08/21 vs Utah State  L 46-82 0

01/13/21 at Dixie St. W 72-63 771
* 01/16/21 at UNLV  L 54-77 0
* 1/18/21 at UNLV TBA
* 1/21/21 SAN JOSé STATE TBA
* 1/23/21 SAN JOSé STATE TBA
* 1/28/21 at Fresno State 9 p.m. MT
* 1/30/21 at Fresno State 5 p.m. MT
* 2/3/21 SAN DIEGO STATE TBA
* 2/5/21 SAN DIEGO STATE 7 p.m. MT
* 2/9/21 at Colorado State TBA
* 2/11/21 at Colorado State TBA
* 2/17/21 WYOMING TBA
* 2/19/20 WYOMING TBA
* 2/22/21 at Air Force TBA
* 2/24/21 at Air Force TBA

* - MW game

2020-21 Season Statistics
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2020-21 Mountain west Season Statistics
2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball

New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 16, 2021)
MW games only

Overall record: 0-7  Conf: 0-7  Home: 0-0  Away: 0-3  Neutral: 0-4

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
10 MALUACH, Makuach 7-7 193 27.6 31-81  . 3 8 3 7-26  . 2 6 9 13-20  . 6 5 0 4 20 24 3.4 14 0 9 22 3 8 82 11.7
03 MCGEE, Keith 5-0 77 15.4 14-28  . 5 0 0 10-21  . 4 7 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 6 8 1.6 5 0 2 3 0 2 38 7.6
05 BROWN, Rod 7-7 163 23.3 15-42  . 3 5 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 19-30  . 6 3 3 12 13 25 3.6 17 0 9 14 2 3 49 7.0
02 SINGLETON, Saquan 7-7 153 21.9 11-36  . 3 0 6 0-3  . 0 0 0 25-40  . 6 2 5 6 12 18 2.6 11 0 11 11 1 8 47 6.7
22 MANUEL, Valdir 7-0 110 15.7 16-44  . 3 6 4 1-7  . 1 4 3 3-5  . 6 0 0 4 12 16 2.3 10 0 0 4 6 0 36 5.1
11 FRANCIS III,Jeremiah 7-4 151 21.6 11-43  . 2 5 6 4-19  . 2 1 1 9-12  . 7 5 0 1 12 13 1.9 4 0 15 13 0 2 35 5.0
01 MATOS, Bayron 7-7 145 20.7 11-28  . 3 9 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 10-21  . 4 7 6 16 15 31 4.4 17 0 1 4 1 1 32 4.6
13 JOHNSON, Javonte 7-0 79 11.3 5-20  . 2 5 0 3-11  . 2 7 3 6-7  . 8 5 7 3 4 7 1.0 10 0 1 1 0 0 19 2.7
30 WEGSCHEIDER, Kurt 7-0 69 9.9 5-10  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 7 3 10 1.4 7 0 4 2 0 1 13 1.9
04 KUAC, Emmanuel 7-0 92 13.1 4-19  . 2 1 1 3-13  . 2 3 1 0-1  . 0 0 0 4 13 17 2.4 14 0 2 10 2 3 11 1.6
12 HEADDINGS, Daniel 2-0 1 0.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
21 DORSEY, Nolan 5-0 44 8.8 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 1 3 0 2 7 1.4
00 MARIN, Isaiah 7-3 86 12.3 2-19  . 1 0 5 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 4 10 14 2.0 19 1 10 6 0 2 5 0.7
20 PATTERSON, Clay 3-0 9 3.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3
14 PADGETT, Logan 4-0 23 5.8 0-5  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 4 6 1.5 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0.0
23 MEDINA, Eloy 1-0 1 1.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 ARROYO, Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 9 8 17 6
Total.......... 7 1400 129-387  . 3 3 3 31-121  . 2 5 6 89-145  . 6 1 4 76 134 210 30.0 129 1 66 101 16 34 378 54.0
Opponents...... 7 1400 200-392  . 5 1 0 54-139  . 3 8 8 100-135  . 7 4 1 73 199 272 38.9 132 - 118 93 31 51 554 79.1

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 378 554
  Points per game 54.0 79.1
  Scoring margin -25.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 129-387 200-392
  Field goal pct  . 3 3 3  . 5 1 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 31-121 54-139
  3-point FG pct  . 2 5 6  . 3 8 8
  3-pt FG made per game 4.4 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 89-145 100-135
  Free throw pct  . 6 1 4  . 7 4 1
  F-Throws made per game 12.7 14.3
REBOUNDS 210 272
  Rebounds per game 30.0 38.9
  Rebounding margin -8.9 -
ASSISTS 66 118
  Assists per game 9.4 16.9
TURNOVERS 101 93
  Turnovers per game 14.4 13.3
  Turnover margin -1.1 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 1.3
STEALS 34 51
  Steals per game 4.9 7.3
BLOCKS 16 31
  Blocks per game 2.3 4.4
ATTENDANCE 0 0
  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 3-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
New Mexico 174 204 378
Opponents 282 272 554

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 12/21/20 at Boise St.  L 53-77 0
* 12/23/20 at Boise St.  L 52-89 0
* 12/31/20 vs Nevada  L 54-68 0
* 01/02/21 vs Nevada  L 74-84 0
* 01/06/21 vs Utah State  L 45-77 0
* 01/08/21 vs Utah State  L 46-82 0
* 01/16/21 at UNLV  L 54-77 0
* 1/18/21 at UNLV TBA
* 1/21/21 SAN JOSé STATE TBA
* 1/23/21 SAN JOSé STATE TBA
* 1/28/21 at Fresno State 9 p.m. MT
* 1/30/21 at Fresno State 5 p.m. MT
* 2/3/21 SAN DIEGO STATE TBA
* 2/5/21 SAN DIEGO STATE 7 p.m. MT
* 2/9/21 at Colorado State TBA
* 2/11/21 at Colorado State TBA
* 2/17/21 WYOMING TBA
* 2/19/20 WYOMING TBA
* 2/22/21 at Air Force TBA
* 2/24/21 at Air Force TBA

* - MW game
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2020-21 Opponent Game-by-Game

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Jan 17, 2021)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at Rice 12/13/20 72-61  W 19-56  . 3 3 9 13-35  . 3 7 1 10-16  . 6 2 5 10 20 30 30.0 15 11 15 0 5 61 61.0
vs Our Lady of the Lake 12/15/20 104-65  W 23-62  . 3 7 1 10-28  . 3 5 7 9-11  . 8 1 8 6 15 21 25.5 19 13 18 4 7 65 63.0
vs LeTourneau 12/17/20 90-58  W 22-79  . 2 7 8 11-44  . 2 5 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 11 21 32 27.7 19 10 8 5 9 58 61.3
at Boise St. 12/21/20 53-77  L 30-52  . 5 7 7 5-15  . 3 3 3 12-20  . 6 0 0 8 27 35 29.5 20 19 12 5 10 77 65.2
at Boise St. 12/23/20 52-89  L 36-60  . 6 0 0 11-22  . 5 0 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 8 28 36 30.8 20 23 13 4 8 89 70.0
vs Nevada 12/31/20 54-68  L 20-52  . 3 8 5 4-18  . 2 2 2 24-31  . 7 7 4 10 32 42 32.7 28 5 15 4 7 68 69.7
vs Nevada 01/02/21 74-84  L 25-51  . 4 9 0 13-25  . 5 2 0 21-25  . 8 4 0 8 21 29 32.1 26 17 9 1 5 84 71.7
vs Utah State 01/06/21 45-77  L 28-57  . 4 9 1 4-16  . 2 5 0 17-21  . 8 1 0 11 30 41 33.2 12 16 15 10 7 77 72.4
vs Utah State 01/08/21 46-82  L 32-63  . 5 0 8 7-16  . 4 3 8 11-17  . 6 4 7 18 35 53 35.4 8 20 17 5 6 82 73.4
at Dixie St. 01/13/21 72-63  W 22-66  . 3 3 3 8-24  . 3 3 3 11-19  . 5 7 9 15 24 39 35.8 20 16 7 1 6 63 72.4
at UNLV 01/16/21 54-77  L 29-57  . 5 0 9 10-27  . 3 7 0 9-12  . 7 5 0 10 26 36 35.8 18 18 12 2 8 77 72.8
Opponents 801 286-655  . 4 3 7 96-270  . 3 5 6 133-186  . 7 1 5 115 279 394 35.8 205 168 141 41 78 801 72.8
New Mexico 716 263-667  . 3 9 4 49-185  . 2 6 5 141-228  . 6 1 8 158 278 436 39.6 186 124 155 43 56 716 65.1

Games played: 11
Points/game: 72.8
FG Pct: 43.7
3FG Pct: 35.6
FT Pct: 71.5

Rebounds/game: 35.8
Assists/game: 15.3
Turnovers/game: 12.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
Steals/game: 7.1
Blocks/game: 3.7

2020-21 Season Statistics

2020-21 UNM Team Game-by-Game

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Jan 17, 2021)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
at Rice 12/13/20 72-61  W 29-66  . 4 3 9 4-17  . 2 3 5 10-13  . 7 6 9 19 30 49 49.0 16 12 15 3 6 72 72.0
vs Our Lady of the Lake 12/15/20 104-65  W 40-67  . 5 9 7 10-23  . 4 3 5 14-23  . 6 0 9 14 34 48 48.5 12 21 14 9 10 104 88.0
vs LeTourneau 12/17/20 90-58  W 38-83  . 4 5 8 2-12  . 1 6 7 12-24  . 5 0 0 32 47 79 58.7 10 16 15 4 5 90 88.7
at Boise St. 12/21/20 53-77  L 19-56  . 3 3 9 5-15  . 3 3 3 10-19  . 5 2 6 11 18 29 51.2 18 8 13 1 3 53 79.8
at Boise St. 12/23/20 52-89  L 18-54  . 3 3 3 1-9  . 1 1 1 15-21  . 7 1 4 10 16 26 46.2 13 3 18 2 4 52 74.2
vs Nevada 12/31/20 54-68  L 18-58  . 3 1 0 3-14  . 2 1 4 15-35  . 4 2 9 18 27 45 46.0 23 13 16 3 6 54 70.8
vs Nevada 01/02/21 74-84  L 23-51  . 4 5 1 9-23  . 3 9 1 19-29  . 6 5 5 11 17 28 43.4 23 16 8 0 4 74 71.3
vs Utah State 01/06/21 45-77  L 15-56  . 2 6 8 5-21  . 2 3 8 10-14  . 7 1 4 9 20 29 41.6 17 5 18 5 7 45 68.0
vs Utah State 01/08/21 46-82  L 19-61  . 3 1 1 5-21  . 2 3 8 3-4  . 7 5 0 6 16 22 39.4 17 8 14 4 6 46 65.6
at Dixie St. 01/13/21 72-63  W 27-64  . 4 2 2 2-12  . 1 6 7 16-23  . 6 9 6 17 33 50 40.5 19 9 10 11 1 72 66.2
at UNLV 01/16/21 54-77  L 17-51  . 3 3 3 3-18  . 1 6 7 17-23  . 7 3 9 11 20 31 39.6 18 13 14 1 4 54 65.1
New Mexico 716 263-667  . 3 9 4 49-185  . 2 6 5 141-228  . 6 1 8 158 278 436 39.6 186 124 155 43 56 716 65.1
Opponents 801 286-655  . 4 3 7 96-270  . 3 5 6 133-186  . 7 1 5 115 279 394 35.8 205 168 141 41 78 801 72.8

Games played: 11
Points/game: 65.1
FG Pct: 39.4
3FG Pct: 26.5
FT Pct: 61.8

Rebounds/game: 39.6
Assists/game: 11.3
Turnovers/game: 14.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 5.1
Blocks/game: 3.9
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2020-21 Game-by-Game Highs

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jan 17, 2021)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
at Rice 12/13/20 72-61 23-MALUACH, Makua 12-MALUACH, Makua  4-SINGLETON, Saqu  3-FRANCIS III,Jeremi  1-SINGLETON, Saqu

   MCGEE, Keith
   MATOS, Bayron

vs Our Lady of the Lake 12/15/20 104-65 17-MALUACH, Makua 10-SINGLETON, Saq  4-SINGLETON, Saqu  3-MALUACH, Makua  3-MATOS, Bayron
   FRANCIS III,Jeremi

vs LeTourneau 12/17/20 90-58 16-MATOS, Bayron 12-MALUACH, Makua  3-MALUACH, Makua  3-WEGSCHEIDER, K  1-MANUEL, Valdir
   MALUACH, Makuac
   BROWN, Rod
   MATOS, Bayron

at Boise St. 12/21/20 53-77 13-MALUACH, Makua  4-KUAC, Emmanuel  3-SINGLETON, Saqu  1-MCGEE, Keith  1-MANUEL, Valdir
   SINGLETON, Saqua    WEGSCHEIDER, K

   KUAC, Emmanuel
at Boise St. 12/23/20 52-89  8-SINGLETON, Saqu  5-WEGSCHEIDER, K  1-BROWN, Rod  2-MALUACH, Makua  1-MALUACH, Makua

   MALUACH, Makuac    MARIN, Isaiah    SINGLETON, Saqua    KUAC, Emmanuel
   BROWN, Rod    WEGSCHEIDER, K

vs Nevada 12/31/20 54-68 15-MALUACH, Makua 11-BROWN, Rod  4-BROWN, Rod  3-SINGLETON, Saqu  1-SINGLETON, Saqu
   SINGLETON, Saqua    KUAC, Emmanuel

   BROWN, Rod
vs Nevada 01/02/21 74-84 14-MCGEE, Keith  6-MALUACH, Makua  5-MALUACH, Makua  1-FRANCIS III,Jeremi None

   SINGLETON, Saqua
   MALUACH, Makuac
   MCGEE, Keith

vs Utah State 01/06/21 45-77 10-MCGEE, Keith  5-MALUACH, Makua  2-FRANCIS III,Jeremi  2-BROWN, Rod  3-MANUEL, Valdir
   MALUACH, Makuac

vs Utah State 01/08/21 46-82 13-MALUACH, Makua  4-MANUEL, Valdir  3-FRANCIS III,Jeremi  2-MALUACH, Makua  2-MALUACH, Makua
at Dixie St. 01/13/21 72-63 17-SINGLETON, Saq 12-BROWN, Rod  4-SINGLETON, Saqu  1-SINGLETON, Saqu  4-MANUEL, Valdir

   SINGLETON, Saqua
at UNLV 01/16/21 54-77 13-MALUACH, Makua  7-MATOS, Bayron  4-FRANCIS III,Jeremi  1-DORSEY, Nolan  1-MANUEL, Valdir

   MALUACH, Makuac
   MARIN, Isaiah
   FRANCIS III,Jeremi

2020-21 Season Statistics

2020-21 Extended Statistics
2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball

New Mexico Extended Season Box Score (as of Jan 16, 2021)
All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 4-7 0-0 2-3 2-4
CONFERENCE 0-7 0-0 0-3 0-4
NON-CONFERENCE 4-0 0-0 2-0 2-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a a/g to to/g a/to blk blk/g stl stl/g pts avg
10 MALUACH, Makuach 11-11 297 27.0 56-125  . 4 4 8 11-32  . 3 4 4 26-40  . 6 5 0 16 44 60 5.5 21 0 15 1.36 27 2.45 0.56 7 0.64 11 1.00 149 13.5
05 BROWN, Rod 11-10 257 23.4 36-74  . 4 8 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 25-38  . 6 5 8 26 30 56 5.1 22 0 14 1.27 18 1.64 0.78 6 0.55 3 0.27 97 8.8
02 SINGLETON, Saquan 11-11 254 23.1 25-61  . 4 1 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 38-61  . 6 2 3 16 31 47 4.3 19 0 25 2.27 16 1.45 1.56 6 0.55 9 0.82 88 8.0
22 MANUEL, Valdir 11-1 179 16.3 33-80  . 4 1 3 2-12  . 1 6 7 4-7  . 5 7 1 14 26 40 3.6 16 0 4 0.36 10 0.91 0.40 12 1.09 1 0.09 72 6.5
01 MATOS, Bayron 11-9 223 20.3 29-62  . 4 6 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-30  . 4 6 7 29 24 53 4.8 21 0 5 0.45 13 1.18 0.38 6 0.55 2 0.18 72 6.5
03 MCGEE, Keith 8-0 120 15.0 18-42  . 4 2 9 11-29  . 3 7 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 5 12 17 2.1 8 0 5 0.63 9 1.13 0.56 1 0.13 2 0.25 47 5.9
11 FRANCIS III,Jeremiah 11-8 233 21.2 16-75  . 2 1 3 5-36  . 1 3 9 14-19  . 7 3 7 2 22 24 2.2 8 0 23 2.09 19 1.73 1.21 0 0.00 7 0.64 51 4.6
04 KUAC, Emmanuel 10-2 146 14.6 13-37  . 3 5 1 7-22  . 3 1 8 1-3  . 3 3 3 8 25 33 3.3 19 0 5 0.50 14 1.40 0.36 4 0.40 5 0.50 34 3.4
13 JOHNSON, Javonte 11-0 128 11.6 11-33  . 3 3 3 4-16  . 2 5 0 9-13  . 6 9 2 5 9 14 1.3 12 0 4 0.36 1 0.09 4.00 0 0.00 3 0.27 35 3.2
00 MARIN, Isaiah 10-3 117 11.7 9-28  . 3 2 1 5-13  . 3 8 5 3-6  . 5 0 0 5 16 21 2.1 26 2 12 1.20 9 0.90 1.33 0 0.00 2 0.20 26 2.6
30 WEGSCHEIDER, Kurt 10-0 104 10.4 8-18  . 4 4 4 0-2  . 0 0 0 5-8  . 6 2 5 10 8 18 1.8 9 0 5 0.50 5 0.50 1.00 0 0.00 6 0.60 21 2.1
12 HEADDINGS, Daniel 4-0 6 1.5 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0.25 0 0.00 99.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 1.5
14 PADGETT, Logan 6-0 36 6.0 3-10  . 3 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 5 9 1.5 0 0 2 0.33 2 0.33 1.00 1 0.17 2 0.33 7 1.2
21 DORSEY, Nolan 8-0 65 8.1 3-10  . 3 0 0 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 0.6 1 0 2 0.25 4 0.50 0.50 0 0.00 2 0.25 7 0.9
20 PATTERSON, Clay 6-0 25 4.2 1-7  . 1 4 3 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 0.5 3 0 2 0.33 1 0.17 2.00 0 0.00 1 0.17 4 0.7
33 ARROYO, Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
23 MEDINA, Eloy 3-0 6 2.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0

Total.......... 11 2200 263-667  . 3 9 4 49-185  . 2 6 5 141-228  . 6 1 8 158 278 436 39.6 186 2 124 11.27 155 14.09 0.80 43 3.91 56 5.09 716 65.1
Opponents...... 11 2200 286-655  . 4 3 7 96-270  . 3 5 6 133-186  . 7 1 5 115 279 394 35.8 205 - 168 15.27 141 12.82 1.19 41 3.73 78 7.09 801 72.8

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
New Mexico 324 392 716
Opponents 389 412 801
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Lobos Fall at UNLV Saturday

LAS VEGAS, Nev — As the tough 2020-21 season continues, 
The University of New Mexico men’s basketball team dropped 
its seventh conference game of the season on Saturday, a 77-54 
final to UNLV on the road.

The Lobos (4-7, 0-7 MW) were hoping for their first conference 
win of the season over the Runnin’ Rebels (3-6, 1-2 MW) after 
a victory at Dixie State on Wednesday, but 19- and 20-point 
scoring efforts from key UNLV players squelched the hope for 
UNM.

Senior Cheikh Mbacke Diong and junior Bryce Hamilton 
combined for 39 of UNLV’s 77 points on the night despite 
the Lobos’ best efforts. Hamilton entered the game as one of 
UNLV’s leading scorers with 20 points per game in conference 
play, joined by junior David Jenkins, Jr. who posted 25.5 ppg in 
MW play heading into the contest. The Lobos limited Jenkins 
Jr. to just nine points on the night, but were not able to contain 
Hamilton. In the first half however, the pair combined for just 
nine points.

The Lobos were led by senior Makuach Maluach and junior 
Valdir Manuel who scored 13 and 10 points, respectively. 
Redshirt-freshman Bayron Matos nearly registered his second 
double-double of the season with eight points and seven 
boards while junior Saquan Singleton posted seven points, five 
rebounds and three assists.

UNLV got out to a fast 10-point lead, 12-2, in the first five minutes and extended the lead to as much as 15, 22-7, but the 
run was halted by a three from Lobo freshman Javonté Johnson.

Johnson’s three sparked a 10-point Lobo run to put UNM back in the game. Junior Rod Brown followed just 31 seconds 
later with a layup and less than a minute after that, Johnson hit another triple to knock the UNLV lead back to seven, 22-
15. Maluach capped the run with a jumper to make it a five-point game, 22-17.

UNLV took off again, however, and amassed an 11-point lead at the half, 37-26.

The Lobos struck first in the second half with a layup from Matos but the Runnin’ Rebels ran away with the game for the 
23-point final.

New Mexico and UNLV are set for a rematch on Monday, Jan. 18 at 7:30 p.m. MT / 6:30 p.m. PT on FS1.

last time out
jan. 16, 2021 - new mexico 54, UNLV 77 - Las Vegas, Nev.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
New Mexico vs UNLV

01/16/21 2:30 pm at Las Vegas, NV

New Mexico 54 • 4-7, 0-7 MW
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
01 MATOS, Bayron f 2-4 0-0 4-6 3 4 7 2 8 0 0 0 0 22
05 BROWN, Rod f 3-5 0-0 1-2 2 0 2 1 7 0 1 0 0 22
00 MARIN, Isaiah g 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 3 2 0 1 16
02 SINGLETON, Saquan g 0-0 0-0 7-9 0 5 5 3 7 3 3 0 0 25
10 MALUACH, Makuach g 4-15 1-5 4-4 0 1 1 3 13 2 1 0 1 30
04 KUAC, Emmanuel 0-3 0-2 0-0 2 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 9
11 FRANCIS III,Jeremiah 1-7 0-5 1-2 0 1 1 0 3 4 2 0 1 22
13 JOHNSON, Javonte 2-4 2-3 0-0 1 1 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 17
21 DORSEY, Nolan 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
22 MANUEL, Valdir 5-10 0-1 0-0 1 3 4 2 10 0 1 1 0 25
30 WEGSCHEIDER, Kurt 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

Team 1 2 3 3
Totals 17-51 3-18 17-23 11 20 31 18 54 13 14 1 4 200

FG % 1st Half: 10-28 35.7%
3FG % 1st Half: 3-9 33.3%

FT % 1st Half: 3-4 75.0%

2nd half: 7-23 30.4%
2nd half: 0-9 0.0%
2nd half: 14-19 73.7%

Game: 17-51 33.3%
Game: 3-18 16.7%
Game: 17-23 73.9%

Deadball
Rebounds

3

UNLV 77 • 3-6, 1-2 MW
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 Edoardo Del Cadia f 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 0 12
34 Cheikh Mbacke Diong f 9-11 0-1 2-3 4 2 6 2 20 1 2 1 2 32
03 Caleb Grill g 4-8 2-6 0-0 0 0 0 5 10 2 1 0 2 26
05 David Jenkins Jr. g 2-8 2-5 2-2 0 5 5 2 8 3 2 0 0 34
13 Bryce Hamilton g 7-14 2-4 3-5 3 5 8 1 19 7 2 0 4 34
00 Donavan Yap 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
01 Moses Wood 0-2 0-2 2-2 0 3 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 26
15 Reece Brown 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
22 Nick Blake 7-13 4-8 0-0 0 3 3 1 18 3 2 0 0 24
30 Devin Tillis 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Team 2 2 4 1
Totals 29-57 10-27 9-12 10 26 36 18 77 18 12 2 8 200

FG % 1st Half: 15-29 51.7%
3FG % 1st Half: 5-15 33.3%

FT % 1st Half: 2-3 66.7%

2nd half: 14-28 50.0%
2nd half: 5-12 41.7%
2nd half: 7-9 77.8%

Game: 29-57 50.9%
Game: 10-27 37.0%
Game: 9-12 75.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Eric Anderson,Brent Dugas,Verne Harris
Technical fouls: New Mexico-None. UNLV-None.
Attendance:
2020-21 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. New Mexico vs UNLV. Played at Thomas & Mac

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total
New Mexico 26 28 54
UNLV 37 40 77

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
NM 16 8 8 6 19
UNLV 34 20 9 11 20

Last FG - NM 2nd-04:16, UNLV 2nd-01:39.
Largest lead - NM None, UNLV by 26 2nd-03:55.
NM led for 00:00. UNLV led for 38:11. Game  was tied for 01:49.

Score tied - 1 time.
Lead changed - 0 times.


